
Adjustments to the Manager's Recommended FY2025-2026 Operating Budget 
On June 16, 2025, the Board of Commissioners approved the following changes to the Manager's Recommended 

annual operating budget for FY25-26. The information below summarizes changes made by the Board. 
 

Revenues Increase Decrease 

 Manager's Recommended Revenue Budget $229,700,000 

Increase property tax rate to 2.5 cents higher than FY24-25 to 49.4. $2,414,036 
 

Increase appropriated fund balance by $10,000,000. $10,000,000 
 

Total Revenue Adjustments $12,414,036 $0 

Revised Revenue Budget $242,114,036 

 
 

Expenditures Increase Decrease 

Manager's Recommended Expenditure Budget $229,700,000 
Restore funding for Rescue Squad ($125k), Family Abuse Services 
($75k), and Crossroads ($75k). 

$275,000  

Restore funding for airport ($125k), and general Economic 
Development Incentives ($50k). 

$175,000  

Restore Frozen and eliminated positions at 10 months only. $632,336  

Transfer $10M from ABSS CIP to ABSS Current Expense. $10,000,000 -10,000,000 

Increase ABSS CIP by $8M. $8,000,000  

Increase County CIP by $2M and restore cuts to vehicle replacements, 
AO Ballfield Phase II, and $100k for County Emergency repairs. 

$2,000,000  

Increase ABSS Current Expense by $1,331,700. $1,331,700  

Total Expenditure Adjustments $22,414,036 -$10,000,000 
Revised Expenditure Budget $242,114,036 

 


































































